THIS DRAWING IS5 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

/home/us016926/DMTECmod

,19

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

By AMP INCORPORATED.

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(C) coPYRIGHT 19

REF 21045-3 RING, RETAINING C (.187 DIAJFEED PIN |124[REF 454220 CAP, RAM B
FRE-FEED MACH T NE S AM 123|REF 453735—1 HOUS ING 58
1 /5 STROKE FRAME RETAINING REF 5-21028-1 PIN,SLOT SPG(.12 DIAYIFD ADJ ROD [122 57
(REF) PLATE (REFD 121 =~
5 REF 1-21030-7 PIN,DOWEL (.187 DIAx1.50)HOUSING 120| REF 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER =5
s ° REF 1-21030-] PIN,DOWEL (. 187 DIAx.S0)LEVER 119|REF 591499 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
118|REF 240635-1 FINGER, FEED NEEE
" 117|REF 240634 -1 | CVER, TERMINAL 5o
REF 218994 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 #)SCR ADJ 116 5
Qtz%% 115 =0
CUARD REF 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO.10) FEED ADJ PLATE  |114] 7 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S5/15-24x1.00) 49
%EE;) > 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10> SHEAR PLATES 113 7 FA0G02-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 STROKE 48
REF 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO, 1O FEED ROD GUIDE  [112 47
AMP-0-LECTRIC MACHINE GUARD (REF) L o6
7 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO.8) SHEAR BLADE 110 7 5301971 1 PLUG, NYLON 45
109 1 ASSE74—] RAM 44
> 21018-4 NUT, HEX MACH (4—40) DRAG 108 £30125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
REF 21018-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32)FD ADJ PLATE 1o7] 1 E901 24— WASHER, RAM 40
106 41
g 210222 NUT,HEX SELF-LOCK (8-32)DRAG STUD [105| 2 232471 -5 BALL, STEEL 40
104 2 F301 70— SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
103] 1 £E901 42— DISC, INSULATION 38
2 4-21078-9 SCR, SKT SET OVAL PT(4-40x.7%)DRAG [102] 1 9-E90L92 -4 DISC, WIRE 37
1 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LOC—WEL)RAM[101] 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
E 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 18) [DENT PLATE 100 1 EO0271 2 POST, RAM 35
1 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (5=32x. 38) CAM 99 34
1 461264—1 PLATE, I[DENTIFICATION EE 33
REF £E-23715-5 SCR, PAN HOMACH (B-32x1.50)FEED ADJ |97 | 1 458980 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) EE
95 3
E 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 95 30
REF 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x%. 75) HSG CAP 54 20
1 00733-9 SCR, BHC (8-32x. 38 LOC—WEL) ANV IL 93| 1 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 08
4 3-21002-3 SCR,BHC (1/4-20%.50)5STR GDE PL oo | 240639 STRIPPER o7
REF 2-22733-8 SCR,BHC (1/4-20x%.62)BASE PL 31 |REF 455675 PLATE, BASE o6
co | 2 22354-9 DRAG, STUD o5
29| 455678—1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
g5 | 2408252 HOLD DOWN 23
4 2-21000-83 SCR,SKT CAP (8-32x.562) SHEAR BLADE =7 2 4222811 SPRING, DRAG oo
3 2-21000-5 SCR, SKT CAP(8-32x.25) STRIP cUIDE 55 o1
es | 4541771 DRAG, STOCK 20
REF 3-21000-7 SCR,SKT CAP(10-32x.75)FD ROD GUIDE]| 84 19
23| 2 4542042 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
REF 3-21000-5 SCR,SKT CAPC(10-32x.62)F0 ADJ PLATE]| 82 |REF 4541781 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
REF 3-21000-4 SCR,SKT CAP(10-32%.38)PIV0OT BLOCK | 81 |REF 4220849 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
2 3-21000-8 SCR,SKT CAP (10-32x.88)SHEAR PLATE | 80 15
REF A55745-1 GUARD, WINDOW e 14
72l £O0481 -2 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
770 23846 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
7 1 240644—1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR NEE
NOTES —= 5
> 5I0603—1 SPRING, ASSIST 74l £EI0482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR N @
KSsRECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. g 230301 SCR, SKT CAP (B-32x.25)CP DISC 73 5-BE83452-4 ANV TL NEE
le REF 458109 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIALD 21 3-690474-5 BLADE, SLUG N7
GUARD MUST BE IN FPLACE REF 5905171 SPACER 7 1 3-455892— 1 HOLD DOWN s
WHEN OFERATING APFLICATOR REF 225948 NUT, HEX 70| 1 4-240641-7 SPACER, SHEAR BLADE E
INCAMP—O-ELECTRIC MAUHINE. 120 114 REF DAOG2E - PLATE, ADJ ca | | —232003-2 3L0CK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REF 240626 SHAFT, PIVOT B2 | 4561345 CRIMPER, INSULATION NEE
ALUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 @ REF 2406331 BUSHING 57| 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
MACHINE OIL. REF 455680—1 | EVER, INTERMEDIATE 56 | 3-456406-3 CRIMPER, WIRF N
REF 2406231 BLOCK, PIVOT = amT G et ion TTEN
ZZX CGREASE LIGHTLY, REF 240B32-2 SCREW, ADJ E4 v
REF SA0B5C 3 PIN., CAM ROLLER c3 CRIMPING DATA — APPLICATOR WILL ARPPLY
5. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED REC SA0B55— ] CAM. ROLLER oo | _CAD LT ) CRIMP HEICHT | WIRE SIZE STRIP LENGTH 1703811
cexcebl ITTeM 79 ARE UsED ORN REF A54 298 - ROD, FEED == A 073 14 L 155-. 1598
[ TEM 32, s E 062 6 L 158-. 198
— C 056 E L 158-. 198
QATY FART NO DESCRIFTION NO D ,052 20 u WESS—‘EWEEE
CRIMFP SIZE TYPE FEED APPL INST
REMARKS NO REV
e SSECN N 938 AT 8035
TO APPLY TERMINAL INSUL . 130 -
APPL UWUSED ON MACH SERTAL NO
MACHINE PART NO DISTRIBUTION REMARKS
CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERTAL NO
ORTBINAL AMP-Q-LECTRIC
ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER
CUSTOMER COPY PRE-FEED
CITy ENG AFPP
9 - FIELD ENG CORPY
T
SET UP GAGE 1T0-1
4586381 L1392 AMP  INCORPORATED
DR 1as12/790 | APP 10-12-90 HOPPiSbUPg, Pa.
P.MATHIAS Ba WOLFE
10-12-90 /97 g
B 0150-0049-03 | TE ) I e DY sevss4a-2 |
OTST ) . 7 i D SRl e 5| MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
66 © Irademank o AlE IﬁCOV‘pOV‘Oted FILTR REVISION RECORD APP |DATE|IFP|IFILTR REVISION RECORD AFPP |DATE|IPIFILTR FEVISION RECORD AFPP |DATE END FEEDC3]2 SERIES POSTTIVE LOCK RECPT)

AMP 1756 REV 3-52

16-JAN-03 09:28:44 ys016926

CAGE CODE

00779

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

RESTRICTED TO




